
Respondent Name 

David Lugliani 

Complainant Name 

Peg Leland 

Complaint Description 

Peg Ieland reported via the portal Fri, 27 Dec 2019 at 12:33AM 

   
Independent Expenditures must be filed with the PDC within 5 days of spending $100 or 

more: 

Basis: RCW 42.17A.255, see screen shot #1 attached 

https://www.pdc.wa.gov/learn/publications/independent-expenditure-ads-electioneering-

communications 

  

Lugliani is alleged to have paid $3,105.00 in ‘political advertising’ (signs and flyers) prior to 

09/19/19, the date that the Yes for Camas Community Committee was established. 

 

Basis: Quote from Doug Speas’ response in case #59839, see screen shot #2 attached 

  

As of 12/27/19 I find no filing for a Lugliani in the PDC website 2019 elected expenditures 

listings. 

https://www.pdc.wa.gov/browse/more-ways-to-follow-the-money/ie/independent-

expenditures?category=Independent+Expenditures 

  

The flyers failed to identify the sponsor, in violation of RCW 42.17A.320(see photos of flyer 

front and back attached) 

  

Failing to follow advertising laws harms the public by allowing unidentified campaign 

propaganda to be distributed. It removes accountability and masks the contributor's true 

motives. The laws were established because the public has a right to know by whom and for 

what reason they are being persuaded in an election. The public's rights were intentionally 

and maliciously violated in this case. I hope the PDC will consider the obvious and 

intentional (and successful until after the election) attempts to hide the facts from the public 

in this case. 
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What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public? 

Failing to follow advertising laws harms the public by allowing unidentified campaign 

propaganda to be distributed. It removes accountability and masks the contributor's true 

motives. The laws were established because the public has a right to know by whom and for 

what reason they are being persuaded in an election. The public's rights were intentionally 

and maliciously violated in this case. 

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found   
Attachment #2 and #3 - Flyer front and back 

PDC website 

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them 

Several witnesses are available at request 

Certification (Complainant) 

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that 

information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and 

belief. 
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